

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMS No. 1092 of 2021</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> Pursuant to the notice dated 10.07.2025 bearing no. 30/UHC/Listing Section/2025 whereby it has been informed that Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in collaboration with NALSA is observing 90 days as Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for Nation for referring certain matters to Mediation, accordingly, the matter is referred to Mediator for mediation. List after Mediator's report. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 17.07.2025 PR

--	--	--	--